

BID RESULTS						
AB2019-22 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE #216.6 CARRYING WASHINGTON CROSSING-PENNINGTON ROADOVER WOOLSEY BROOK						
BID OPENING DATE: MAY 7, 2019						
BIDS RECEIVED	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	MARBRO, INC.	C.J. HESSE, INC.	RICHARD R. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	UNDEGROUND UTILITIES CORP.
ADDRESS	371 N MAIN ST.	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	25 FIRST AVENUE	426 SWEDESBORO ROAD	234 PACIFIC STREET	711 COMMERCE ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	PILEGROVE, NJ 08098	NEWARK, NJ 07114	LINDEN, NJ 07036
CONTACT	MICHAEL MURRAY	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	LAWRENCE C. HESSE	CHERRI M. SICKLER	PAULA CECERE	RICH GOMES
TELEPHONE	732 223 9393	973 744 8383	732 291 8100	856 769 8244	973 621 2828	908 862 8936
FAX	732 223 2460	973 746 5898	732 495 6225	856 769 5630	973 621 9066	908 862 8690
E-MAIL	MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTRLLC.COM	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	LHESSE@CJHESSE.COM	INFO@REPIERSON.COM	PAULA@STATELINECO.COM	<a href="mailto:RGOMES@UNDERGROUNDUTILITESC
ORP.COM">RGOMES@UNDERGROUNDUTILITESC ORP.COM
BID BOND	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, 10 NTE 20K	TRAVLERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL J.MERVIN AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	LINDA DOZIER AIF WITH POA	TAMMY L OREHEK AIF WITH POA	CHRISTINA VAN LENTEN AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ELECTRIC WORK SUB.	TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC. PW 606169 EXPIRES 5.23.20.BRC OK LICENSE #34EB01495800 EXPIRES 3.31.21	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC., PW 604368 EXPIRES 4.28.20 BRC OK LICENSE #34EI01160200 EXPIRES 3.31.21	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC., PW 604368 EXPIRES 4.28.20 BRC OK LICENSE #34EI01160200 EXPIRES 3.31.21	PANTALEO ELECTRIC INC., PW 60106 EXPIRES 3.23.19 BRC OK LICENSE #34EB00616000 EXPIRES 3.31.21	EDWARD H CRAY INC., PW 604368 EXPIRES 4.28.20 BRC OK LICENSE #34EB01160200 EXPIRES 3.31.21	FAIGON ELECTRIC INC., PW 55489 EXPIRES 8.25.19 BRC OK LICENSE #34EB00839300 EXPIRES 3.31.21
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EIC	39950 EXPIRES 11.15.19	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	8925 EXPIRES 12.15.19	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	11371 EXPIRES 06.15.20
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.20	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.20	608194 EXPIRES 8.01.19	39456 EXPIRES 6.13.20	624484 EXPIRES 5.28.20	588834 EXPIRES 3.27.20
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$1,764,408.71	\$1,997,117.00	\$2,996,610.45	\$2,865,612.50	\$2,775,217.00	\$2,275,937.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE/MATH ERROR ON LINE 42	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

AB2019-22 REPLACEMENT BRIDGE #216.4 PROPOSAL						MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION				MARRO				C.J. HESSE				RICHARD R. PIERSON				STATE LINE				UNDERGROUND UTILITIES			
Seq. No.	N/DOT No.	Description	Unit	Flon Sheet Quantity	# of Where Directed	Total Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost					
1	15403P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	183,353.07	183,353.07	151,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00					
2	15806WA	BULFENCE	LF	1239	126	1365	10.00	13,650.00	4.00	5,460.00	4.00	5,460.00	4.00	5,460.00	4.00	5,460.00	4.00	5,460.00	1.00	1,365.00	4.00	5,460.00	4.00	5,460.00					
3	158015M	HAYBALE	U	36	36	36	35.00	1,260.00	0.01	0.36	5.00	1,800.00	3.00	1,080.00	3.00	1,080.00	7.50	270.00	8.00	288.00	8.00	288.00	8.00	288.00					
4	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	2	2	2	115.00	230.00	0.01	0.02	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00					
5	158040M	CONCRETE CURB	LF	73	7	80	3.00	240.00	1.80	144.00	1.80	144.00	1.80	144.00	1.80	144.00	1.80	144.00	2.00	160.00	2.00	160.00	2.00	160.00					
6	158040M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	LS	15	15	15	37.00	555.00	0.01	0.15	4.00	60.00	90.00	125.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	125.00	4,500.00	1.00	15.00	1.00	15.00	1.00	15.00					
7	158043P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	1	1	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00					
8	158075M	ON-ONLY EMERGENCY SIGNAL KIT TYPE 2	U	2	2	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.02	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00					
9	159030M	BRASS-ARMED BARRICADE	U	26	26	26	0.01	0.26	160.00	4,160.00	125.00	3,250.00	4,160.00	4,160.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	26.00	1.00	26.00	1.00	26.00					
10	159026M	BRM	U	100	100	100	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	100.00	10,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00					
11	159099M	TRAFIC CONE	U	50	50	50	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50	40.00	2,000.00	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00					
12	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	908	91	1000	18.00	18,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	16.00	16,000.00	16.00	16,000.00					
13	159015M	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U	2	2	2	1,380.00	2,760.00	900.00	1,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00					
14	159017P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	80	80	80	0.01	0.80	30.00	2,400.00	95.00	7,600.00	50.00	4,000.00	50.00	4,000.00	1.00	80.00	40.00	3,200.00	40.00	3,200.00	40.00	3,200.00					
15	159024M	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	U	2	2	2	0.01	0.02	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00					
16	159030M	DETACHABLE WARNING MESSAGE SIGN	U	4	4	4	300.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	3.00	12,000.00					
17	159126M	TEMPORARY TRAFIC STRIPS, 4'	LF	150	150	150	0.01	1.50	5.00	750.00	0.75	112.50	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00					
18	159132M	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	100	100	100	0.01	1.00	7.00	700.00	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00					
19	160044M	BULL PILE ADJUSTMENT	DCOLL	1	1	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00					
20	160070M	ASPHALT PILE ADJUSTMENT	DCOLL	1	1	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00					
21	141010P	TRAIL CLEARING	LS	1	1	1	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00					
22	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	1	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00					
23	202009P	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1944	194	2138	26.00	55,888.00	35.00	74,830.00	90.00	192,420.00	80.00	171,840.00	80.00	171,840.00	20.00	42,760.00	20.00	42,760.00	50.00	10,470.00	50.00	10,470.00	50.00	10,470.00			
24	202018P	EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	CY	195	195	195	0.01	1.95	0.01	1.95	60.00	11,700.00	65.00	12,675.00	1.00	195.00	1.00	195.00	1.00	195.00	1.00	195.00	1.00	195.00	1.00	195.00			
25	202033M	BRASS-ARMED ANALYSIS, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	U	4	4	4	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.04	200.00	800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00					
26	202039M	DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL	U	370	370	370	0.01	3.70	0.01	3.70	20.00	7,400.00	25.00	9,250.00	25.00	9,250.00	25.00	9,250.00	25.00	9,250.00	1.00	370.00	1.00	370.00	1.00	370.00			
27	16202010M	SOIL TESTING PL 2012, C-73	DCOLL	1	1	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00					
28	301004P	SUBBASE	CCY	42	3	42	81.42	3,419.64	89.00	3,738.00	100.00	4,200.00	90.00	3,780.00	90.00	3,780.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00			
29	302042P	OPEN GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1/2" THICK	SF	655	66	721	14.34	10,399.14	17.00	12,257.00	15.00	10,815.00	25.00	18,025.00	4.00	2,884.00	10.00	7,210.00	10.00	7,210.00	14.00	10,094.00	12.00	8,652.00	12.00	8,652.00			
30	401009P	NAAM MILLING, 2" OR LESS	SF	1242	126	1368	4.10	5,608.80	4.00	5,472.00	15.00	20,520.00	4.00	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00			
31	401076M	WATERED, JOINT ADHESIVE	U	1	1	1	2,744.00	2,744.00	2.00	2,744.00	2.00	2,744.00	2.00	2,744.00	2.00	2,744.00	0.75	1,053.00	1.00	1,382.00	2.00	2,744.00	2.00	2,744.00					
32	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	208	208	208	5.00	1,040.00	0.01	2.08	5.00	1,040.00	5.00	1,040.00	5.00	1,040.00	5.00	1,040.00	1.00	208.00	4.00	832.00	4.00	832.00					
33	401036M	PRIME COAT	GAL	100	100	100	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00					
34	401042M	INLET MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM #4 SURFACE COURSE	U	215	22	237	13.00	3,081.00	11.00	2,607.00	11.00	2,607.00	95.00	22,215.00	11.00	2,607.00	11.00	2,607.00	26.00	6,162.00	18.00	4,266.00	18.00	4,266.00					
35	401098M	INLET MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM #4 BASE COURSE	U	299	29	328	13.00	4,264.00	11.00	3,608.00	10.00	3,280.00	33.00	4,264.00	11.00	3,608.00	11.00	3,608.00	34.00	4,448.00	12.00	1,440.00	12.00	1,440.00					
36	401194P	15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	208	208	208	75.42	15,787.36	45.00	9,360.00	60.00	12,480.00	100.00	20,800.00	55.00	11,440.00	100.00	20,800.00	55.00	11,440.00	100.00	20,800.00	100.00	20,800.00					
37	401194P	15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	24	8	32	93.01	2,976.32	80.00	2,560.00	65.00	2,080.00	155.00	2,080.00	155.00	2,080.00	70.00	2,380.00	70.00	2,380.00	100.00	3,200.00	100.00	3,200.00					
38	401104P	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	LF	76	7	83	32.78	2,731.34	43.75	3,630.75	30.00	2,460.00	41,500.00	3,455.00	38.00	3,146.00	1.00	83.00	1.00	83.00	1.00	83.00	1.00	83.00					
39	402004M	INLET, TYPE B	U	2	2	2	2,851.00	5,702.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,700.00	5,400.00					
40	402012M	INLET, TYPE B	U	2	2	2	3,274.18	6,548.36	10,000.00	20,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00								

BID RESULTS					
AB2019-15 JANITORIAL SERVICES AT THE COUNTY OF MERCER VETERAN'S HOME AND MERCER COUNTY CONNECTION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS					
BID DATE OPENING: MAY 8, 2019					
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	CNS CLEANING CO., INC.	ACB SERVICES INC.	S & C FACILITY SERVICES	BEST CLEANING BUILDING SERVICE, INC.	AAA FACILITY SOLUTIONS LLC
ADDRESS	501 CAMBRIA AVENUE, SUITE 131	37 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD	21 IMLAYTOWN HIGHSTOWN ROAD	1121 EDGEWATER AVE UNIT 21	111 KINDERKAMACK ROAD, SUITE 300B
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BENSALEM, PA 19020-7213	OCEAN RIDGE, NJ 08514	ALLEN TOWN, NJ 08501	RIDGEFIELD, NJ 07657	RIVER EDGE, NJ 07661
CONTACT	AUDREY SMITH	JOSEPH MANFREDO	FRED VALENTINO	OH KWON	OSCAR CASTRO
TELEPHONE	856 488 8883	609 638 0593	609 888 6220	201 941 8141	201 881 0828
FAX	856 488 5538	609 695 1022		201 941 8190	201 881 0832
E-MAIL	CNSCLEANINGCO@AOL.COM	JOEMANFREDO@YAHOO.COM	SCFSERVICES2012@GMAIL.COM	BESTCLEANINGSERVICEN@HOTMAIL.COM	AAAFACILITYSOLUTIONS@GMAIL.COM
WITHIN A 30 MINUTE COMMUTE FROM THE COUNTY FACILITIES	30 MINS	25 MINS	17 MINS	1 HR 9 MINS	1 HR 15 MINS
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED CC/VH TO CHECK	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EMERGENCY SERVICE	YES	YES		YES	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
COUNTY CONNECTION:					
YEAR ONE COST PER MONTH	\$ 575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,915.00
COST PER YEAR ONE	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 22,980.00
YEAR TWO COST PER MONTH	\$ 575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,972.45
COST PER YEAR TWO	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23,669.40
TOTAL COST TWO YEARS	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 46,649.40
COST PER HOUR FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES	\$ 16.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00
VETERANS HOME					
YEAR ONE COST PER MONTH	\$ 305.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 485.00
COST PER YEAR ONE	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,820.00
YEAR TWO COST PER MONTH	\$ 305.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 499.55
COST PER YEAR TWO	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,994.60
TOTAL COST TWO YEARS	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 11,814.60
COST PER HOUR FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES	\$ 16.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00
COST FOR 1ST FLOOR APARTMENT	\$ 145.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00
COST FOR 2ND FLOOR APARTMENT	\$ 145.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 450.00
HOLD PRICING IF NOT AWARDED IN 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS										
AB2019-16 NURSING SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS										
BID OPENING DATE: MAY 10, 2019										
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	9									
NAME OF BIDDER	FIRSTAT NURSING SERVICES	SANDERS SEARCH GROUP, INC.	AEQUOR HEALTHCARE SERVICES LLC	STAFFING ETC	MEDICAL STAFFING SERVICES INC.	CELL STAFF, LLC	HORIZON HEALTHCARE STAFFING	ACCESS THERAPIES, INC.	WORLDWIDE TRAVEL STAFFING, LIMITED	
ADDRESS	20 TEXAS AVENUE	843 THE VILLAGE CIRCLE	377 HOES LANE, SUITE 300	9410 ANNAPOLIS RD, SUITE 200	25 KENNEDY BLVD, SUITE 200	1715 N WESTSHORE BLVD, SUITE 410	198 US 9 NORTH - SUITE 107	7345 WOODLAND DR., SUITE B	2829 SHERIDAN DRIVE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	RALEIGH, NC 27615	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854	LANHAM, MD 20706	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	TAMPA, FL 33067	MANALAPAN, NJ 07726	INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46278	TONAWANDA, NEW YORK 14150	
CONTACT	SATISH JUNEJA	ANDRE C. SANDERS	BRANDON NORMAN	DAVID PORTER	MONTE BLOCK	RAMI ISA	NANCY GOLDSTEIN	ANMOL KAPOOR	LEO R BLATZ	
TELEPHONE	609 530 1800	984 233 1334	732 781 2024	301 403 8838	732 238 6050	855 541 1715	732 817 0500	317 300 7419	864 633 3700	
FAX	609 530 9800	803 847 6100	732 292 4994	301 403 8859	732 846 9815	813 433 5159	732 817 0555	317 388 0805	877 377 2450	
E-MAIL	INFO@FIRSTATNURSE.COM	ASANDERS@SANDERSSEARCHGROUP.COM	HEALTHCAREFF@AEQUORHC.COM	REPORT@STAFFINGETC.NET	MONTE@STAFFING.THE-UNIVERSE.COM	BIOS@CELLSTAFF.COM	NANCY@HISTAFF.COM	ANMOL@ACCESSTHERAPIES.COM	LBLATZ@WORLDWIDETRAVELSTAFFING.COM	
LICENSE NO., HEALTH CARE SERVICE FIRM	HP021140 EXPIRES 6.30.20	NO CURRENT NJ LICENSE	HP0031200 EXPIRES 6.30.19	NO CURRENT NJ LICENSE	HP0252600 EXPIRES 6.30.19	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	HP0204200 EXPIRES 06.30.19	NOT INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED	
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	
REFERENCES	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	
NON COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	
EIC	29111 EXPIRES 09.15.21	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	34784 EXPIRES 12.15.22	53903 EXPIRES 01.15.22	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
RN CORRECTION CENTER AND PUBLIC HEALTH IF REQUIRED	\$ 44.95	\$ 50.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 59.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 74.00	
TOTAL FOR 14,000 HOURS ANNUALLY YEAR ONE	\$ 629,300.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 798,000.00	\$ 809,200.00	\$ 826,000.00	\$ 868,000.00	\$ 1,036,000.00	
LPN CORRECTION CENTER IF REQUIRED	\$ 34.45	\$ 39.25	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 43.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58.00	
TOTAL FOR 6,400 HOURS ANNUALLY YEAR ONE	\$ 220,480.00	\$ 254,400.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 281,600.00	\$ 267,520.00	\$ 275,200.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 371,200.00	
TOTAL COST YEAR ONE	\$ 849,780.00	\$ 954,400.00	\$ 996,800.00	\$ 1,024,800.00	\$ 1,079,600.00	\$ 1,076,720.00	\$ 1,101,200.00	\$ 1,188,000.00	\$ 1,407,200.00	
RN CORRECTION CENTER AND PUBLIC HEALTH IF REQUIRED	\$ 44.95	\$ 46.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 76.00	
TOTAL FOR 14,000 HOURS ANNUALLY YEAR TWO	\$ 629,300.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 798,000.00	\$ 809,200.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 882,000.00	\$ 1,064,000.00	
LPN CORRECTION CENTER IF REQUIRED	\$ 34.45	\$ 35.75	\$ 43.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 60.00	
TOTAL FOR 5100 HOURS ANNUALLY YEAR TWO	\$ 220,480.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 275,200.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 281,600.00	\$ 267,520.00	\$ 281,600.00	\$ 326,400.00	\$ 384,000.00	
TOTAL COST ANNUALLY YEAR TWO	\$ 849,780.00	\$ 879,800.00	\$ 1,017,200.00	\$ 1,024,800.00	\$ 1,079,600.00	\$ 1,076,720.00	\$ 1,121,600.00	\$ 1,208,400.00	\$ 1,448,000.00	
TOTAL COST YEAR TWO	\$ 1,699,560.00	\$ 1,834,200.00	\$ 2,014,000.00	\$ 2,049,600.00	\$ 2,159,200.00	\$ 2,153,040.00	\$ 2,222,800.00	\$ 2,090,400.00	\$ 2,855,200.00	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	SEE PAGE 57	NONE	NONE	NONE	
FATAL FLAW	NO	YES, UNABLE TO PROVIDE HC LICENSE AT TIME OF AWARD AS PER SPECS MUST HAVE A CURRENT NJ LICENSE	NO	YES, UNABLE TO PROVIDE HC LICENSE AT TIME OF AWARD AS PER SPECS MUST HAVE A CURRENT NJ LICENSE	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	